Version Information :
SN
01 Yinghui GuoNew version update release
Modify Description Editior Check
2024.01.29 V1R0
GSCH-SERIES-V1R0 Editor : Yinghui Guo
 Established Date
:

63.0 75.6 3.5 3.1 4.1 3.6
80.5 92.5 3.1 2.8 3.5 3.0
103.0 118.5 2.9 2.6 3.2 2.8
115.0 132.0 2.7 2.4 2.8 2.5
* Test Condition : @100KHz , 1.0Vrms , 25℃ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) : Should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component, PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should be
   verified in the end application.
* Irms Testing : Temperature rise is highly dependent on many factors including pcb land pattern, trace size, and proximity to other
   components.Therefore temperature rise should be verified in application conditions.
* Rated DC current : The lower value of Irms and Isat.
3.30 M
GSCH4021PL-8R2M 8.20 M
GSCH4021PL-100M 10.00 M
GSCH4021PL-5R6M 5.60 M
GSCH4021PL-6R8M 6.80 M
GSCH4021PL-1R5M 1.50 M
GSCH4021PL-4R7M 4.70 M
GSCH4021PL-2R2M 2.20 M
GSCH4021PL-3R3M
GSCH4021PL-R22M 0.22
GSCH4021PL-R33M 0.33
M
GSCH4021PL-R68M 0.68 M
GSCH4021PL-1R0M 1.00 M
M
( A )
M
GSCH4021PL-R47M 0.47 M
GSCH4021PL-R10M 0.10 M
GSCH4021PL-R15M 0.15
Part No.
( uH ) Tolerance
( m Ohm ) ( A )
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 4 / 17
Typical Performance Curves :
 Latest Edit Date : 2024.01.29 Product Type :  Standard          Customize
GSCH4021PL-SERIES
 File Version : GSCH-SERIES-V1R0 Editor : Yinghui Guo
 Established Date
:
2023.05.31 Description : High Current Inductor
 Product Series : GSCH Brand : GOTREND
GSCH4021PL-R10M GSCH4021PL-R15M GSCH4021PL-R22M
GSCH4021PL-R33M GSCH4021PL-R47M GSCH4021PL-R68M
GSCH4021PL-1R0M GSCH4021PL-1R5M GSCH4021PL-2R2M
GSCH4021PL-3R3M GSCH4021PL-4R7M GSCH4021PL-5R6M
GSCH4021PL-6R8M GSCH4021PL-8R2M GSCH4021PL-100M
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 5 / 17
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
1.9 2.3 35.0 32.0 19.0 18.0
3.1 3.8 29.0 26.0 16.5 15.0
GSCH4021P-R10M 0.10 M
GSCH4021P-R15M 0.15 M
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
Inductance

15.4 18.5 9.0 8.0 9.0 8.0
25.0 30.0 7.2 6.5 7.2 6.5
41.0 49.2 6.9 6.2 5.5 5.0
60.0 69.0 5.8 5.2 4.7 4.1
68.0 78.2 4.3 3.7 4.1 3.5
80.5 92.5 3.9 3.4 3.8 3.3
105.0 121.0 3.5 3.1 3.3 3.0
126.0 145.0 3.3 3.0 3.1 2.9
* Test Condition : @100KHz , 1.0Vrms , 25℃ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) : Should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component, PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should be
   verified in the end application.
GSCH4021P-8R2M 8.20 M
GSCH4021P-100M 10.0 M
GSCH4021P-5R6M 5.60 M
GSCH4021P-6R8M 6.80 M
GSCH4021P-3R3M 3.30 M
GSCH4021P-4R7M 4.70 M
GSCH4021P-1R5M 1.50 M
GSCH4021P-2R2M 2.20 M
GSCH4021P-R68M 0.68 M
GSCH4021P-1R0M 1.00 M
GSCH4021P-R33M 0.33 M
GSCH4021P-R47M 0.47 M
GSCH4021P-R15M 0.15 M
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 6 / 17
Typical Performance Curves :
 Latest Edit Date : 2024.01.29 Product Type :  Standard          Customize

36.0 43.2 5.9 5.0 6.3 5.4
46.0 55.2 5.5 4.7 5.8 5.1
58.0 69.6 5.0 4.2 5.2 4.6
90.0 108.0 2.6 2.2 4.1 3.6
111.0 133.2 2.2 1.9 3.6 3.3
* Test Condition : @100KHz , 1.0Vrms , 25℃ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) : Should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component, PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should be
   verified in the end application.
* Irms Testing : Temperature rise is highly dependent on many factors including pcb land pattern, trace size, and proximity to other
   components.Therefore temperature rise should be verified in application conditions.
* Rated DC current : The lower value of Irms and Isat.
GSCH5030PL-220M 22.0 M
GSCH5030PL-100M 10.00 M
GSCH5030PL-150M 15.00 M
GSCH5030PL-6R8M 6.80 M
GSCH5030PL-8R2M 8.20 M
GSCH5030PL-4R7M 4.70 M
GSCH5030PL-5R6M 5.60 M
GSCH5030PL-2R2M 2.20 M
GSCH5030PL-3R3M 3.30 M
GSCH5030PL-1R0M 1.00 M
GSCH5030PL-1R5M 1.50 M
GSCH5030PL-R47M 0.47 M
GSCH5030PL-R68M 0.68 M
Part No.
( uH ) Tolerance
( m Ohm ) ( A ) ( A )
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 9 / 17

4.3 5.2 18.0 15.0 17.0 15.0
5.6 6.7 16.0 13.5 15.0 13.0
7.0 8.4 15.3 13.3 14.5 12.7
8.3 10.0 15.0 13.0 14.0 12.5
12.0 14.4 12.5 11.0 12.0 10.5
17.5 21.0 10.5 9.0 10.0 9.0
27.0 32.4 10.0 8.6 8.5 7.0
65.0 78.0 6.8 6.0 5.0 4.5
* Test Condition : @100KHz , 1.0Vrms , 25℃ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) : Should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component, PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should be
   verified in the end application.
GSCH5030P-4R7M 4.70 M
GSCH5030P-100M 10.0 M
GSCH5030P-2R2M 2.20 M
GSCH5030P-3R3M 3.30 M
GSCH5030P-1R2M 1.20 M
GSCH5030P-1R5M 1.50 M
GSCH5030P-R68M 0.68 M
GSCH5030P-1R0M 1.00 M
GSCH5030P-R36M 0.36 M
GSCH5030P-R47M 0.47 M
GSCH5030P-R24M 0.24 M
GSCH5030P-R33M 0.33 M
Part No.
( uH ) Tolerance
                service@gotrend.com.tw Page : 11 / 17
Typical Performance Curves :